MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 28,10,2024 AT 04.00 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF THE HONBLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION-2024.

Chaired by: Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya, Ld. Judge In-Charge, Mediation/Chairperson

CORAM:-

S.No.	NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Sh. Sanjeev Bisla	Advocate - Member
2	Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj	Advocate - Member

In the presence of

Sh. Sunil Dutt, Nodal Officer, Election Committee, RCBA, Rohini.

AGENDA:

- Applications received from the Members seeking re-consideration of their declaration forms
- (2) Letter received from RCBA, seeking copy of the objection list.
- (3) Letter received from RCBA requesting to re-consider the Declaration forms where dues were paid through associates/seniors/blood relatives in the tentative voters list
- (4) Letter received from Sh. Himanshu, Advocate requesting inclusion of names of Advocates completing one year of Membership by Election date for upcoming RCBA Elections-2024.
- (5) Complaint dated 23.10.2024 received against Sh. Vivek Shokeen regarding disobedience/contempt of order passed in WP (C) 10363/2021 titled as Lalit Sharma & Ors. v. Union of India & Ors.

It is reported by the Nodal Officer that after publication of the final voters list, this Committee has received 81 applications in all, requesting to reconsider for inclusion of their names in the list of eligible voters

The Nodal Officer is directed to place on record all the 81 declaration forms of Members so that same can be considered.

It is reported by the Nodal Officer that today the supporting staff is also stated to be on leave and thus, the complete records of the applicants could not be gathered.

_ sind

Seem bur

The Election Committee shall take up the further course of action on the next meeting i.e. 05.11.2024 at 04.00 PM in the chamber of ld. Chairman.

Minutes of the meeting be uploaded on the Website of Rohini Court, Delhi.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(SANJEEV BISLA) ADVOCATE/ MEMBER (ASEEM BHARDWAJ) ADVOCATE/ MEMBER

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHLYA)

JUDGE INCHARGE MEDIATION CENTRE, ROHINI CHAIRPERSON, ELECTION COMMITTEE, RCBA